
p

[f**%,?*. UNITED STATES

,i ..j NUCLEAR REGULA10RY COMMISSION
.

*

. * WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001,

. ,d g - 0 wr,**,,*
Scientech Inc.
"~TN : Ms. Shirley Afable
11821 Parklawn Drive
Rockville, MD 20852-

Dear Ms. Afable:

Subject: Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 35 entitled, " Individual Plant
Examination (IPE) Reviews for Back End Containment Performance and
Source Term Analysis - Internal Events Only (Indian Point Unit 3)"
under Contract No. NRC-04-91-068

The purpose of this modification is to (1) correct " Modification No.1" dated 1

.4/5/95 to ' read " Modification No. 2" and " Modification No. 2" dated 6/15/95 to.
'

-read " Modification No. 3", (2) extend the period of performance of the subject ,

task order from September 19, 1994 through December 31, 1996, at no additional |

cost or obligation to the Government. The extension is needed to allow NRC to
perform its internal reviews and provide comments to the contractor and (3)
add funds to cover the difference for the 1995 labor rate increases for Energy .

Research Inc. (subcontractor under the subject contract) as referenced in |

Scientech, Inc.'s letter dated 7/31/95. Accordingly, the task order is hereby I
imodified to read as follows:

The first sentence of Paragraph 2 of the definitization letter is deleted in
its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

" Task Order No. 35 shall be in effect from September 19, 1994 through
December 31, 1996 with a total cost ceiling of $17,660.46."

The obligated amount of this modification is $190.46 which represents the
estimated reimbursable costs. The revised ceiling as a result of this
modification is $17,660.46 of which the total estimated reimbursable costs is
$16,796.46 and'the amount of $864.00 represents the fixed fee. 4

.

Accounting Data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 35 is as follows:

APPN No.: 31X0200.560
B&R No.: 56015115035
JOB Code: L1933
BOC No.. 252A'

RES ID: RES-C95-197
Obligated Amount: $190.46

A sunnary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

-Total FY94 Obligation Amount: $17,470.00
. Total FY95 Obligation Amount: $ 190.46
.

Cumulative Total.of NRC Obligations: $17,660.46

@00?isi Jof
'

$ 00 g g 950926
~

NRC-04-91-068 PDR (_
_ _ _ _



f( ^1

U
,

, 7

NRC'-04291 068: -

' Task Order No' 35?.

Modification No. 4
^ Page-2.

F

,

This' modification obligates FY95 funds in the amount of $19.0.46-(for -
i ' subcontractor direct 1 abor rate differences' only).

~ All other. terms and conditions of the-subject task order remain unchanged.

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 4 to Task Order No.
;34 by having an official authorized to. bind your organization execute three

.
''

copies of this document in.the space provided and return two copies to the
Contract' Specialist at the'following-address. You should retain the third.

Ecopy for your records.

U.S Nuclear, Regulatory Commission
ATTi4: Paulette Smith.: Contract Specialist

Mail'Stop:f Contracts
'

!T-712
,

Division o
Washington. DC-20555

IIyou have any questions regarding this modi _fication, please contact Paulette
Smith on-(301) 415-6594.

Sincerely.

f
Ma)r// dntrag(ngOfficer
.,

ce'. i

Techrdcal cquisi. tion Branch No.1
Division pf Contracts
Office qf Administration 3

ACCEPTANCE: . N+ k
\

NAME: Mh1riey 1. Afable j

-TITLE:. Contract Administrator
-

1
'

'DATE:.fSeptember26,c1995
u

,

||

J

i+
q


